

文章勘误声明

《Chinese Journal of Natural Medicines》杂志 2019 年版, 第 17 卷第 7 期, 第 535-544 页, 朱丽丽, 等: “Hematopoietic effect of small molecular fraction of *Polygoni multiflori* Radix Praeparata in cyclophosphamide-induced anemia mice”文章勘误:

1. 图一的图注中“by an evaporative light scattering detector”应改为“by SPD-M20A”。

此处文章中所用仪器中有正确提到检测器为 SPD-M20A, 文中仅为图注标示错误, 数据及图表不存在问题, 特此勘误。

第一作者: 朱丽丽

第一作者单位盖章:



通讯作者: 戚进

Article corrigendum Statement

This is a corrigendum of the article "Hematopoietic effect of small molecular fraction of *Polygoni multiflori Radix Praeparata* in cyclophosphamide-induced anemia mice", which is published in the Chinese Journal of Natural Medicines, 2019, 17(7): 535-544 by Zhu Lili and other authors.

1. In the legend of Figure 1, "by an evaporative light scattering detector" should be changed to "by SPD-M20A".

Here, the instrument used in the article correctly mentions that the detector is SPD-M20A. The text is only for errors in the legend of Figure 1, and there is no problem with the data and figures. Hereby corrigendum declare.

First author: _____

Lili Zhu

Corresponding Author: _____

Jin Qi

Seal of the first author unit: _____

